
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: P-22-022592 PCN Date: 29-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Manufacturing Loca�on Change - Dual Source: Guangdong, China / Batangas, Philippines

Descrip�on of Changes
Please be informed that effec�ve beginning September 2022 the following products currently manufactured at the TE Guangdong, China facility may also be sourced from the
TE Tanauan, Batangas, Philippines facility. Please contact your TE Account Manager with ques�ons. 

Reason for Changes:
In-line with TE Connec�vity's dedica�on to provide excellent customer service and delivery, we are upda�ng our business con�nuity plans to include dual-sourcing for select
parts.
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

30-SEP-2022
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-292132-2 NO
1-292207-2 NO
1-353293-0 NO
1-353293-1 NO
1-353293-2 NO
1-353293-3 NO
1-353293-4 NO
1-353293-5 NO
1-353293-6 NO
1-353293-7 NO
1-353293-8 NO
1-353293-9 NO

173977-2 NO "200058", "15-
0167"

173977-3 NO 173977-3-ND
173977-7 NO
173977-9 NO
2-173977-2 NO
2-173977-3 NO
2-179694-2 NO
2-179694-3 NO
2-179694-8 NO
2-179694-9 NO
2-353293-0 NO
292132-2 NO
292161-2 NO
292161-7 NO
292161-8 NO
292161-9 NO
292207-8 NO
292250-2 NO
292250-4 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

292250-7 NO
353293-6 NO
353293-9 NO
4-173977-2 NO
4-173977-3 NO
5-353293-3 NO
6-173977-3 NO
6-173977-7 NO
6-173977-8 NO
7-353293-0 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-173977-
2 NO

2-173977-
3 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

5-353293-
3 NO

6-173977-
7 NO

6-173977-
8 NO

7-353293-
0 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-292207-
2 NO

1-353293-
0 NO

1-353293-
1 NO

1-353293-
2 NO

1-353293-
3 NO

1-353293-
4 NO

1-353293-
5 NO

1-353293-
6 NO

1-353293-
7 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-353293-
8 NO

1-353293-
9 NO

2-173977-
2 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

2-353293-
0 NO

292250-7 NO
353293-9 NO
4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

6-173977-
3 NO

6-173977-
7 NO

6-173977-
8 NO

7-353293-
0 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-292207-
2 NO

1-353293-
0 NO

1-353293-
1 NO

1-353293-
2 NO

1-353293-
3 NO

1-353293-
4 NO

1-353293-
5 NO

1-353293-
6 NO

1-353293-
7 NO

1-353293-
8 NO

1-353293-
9 NO

2-173977-
2 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

2-353293-
0 NO

292250-7 NO
353293-9 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

6-173977-
3 NO

6-173977-
7 NO

6-173977-
8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

292161-8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

173977-3 NO
292161-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-292132-
2 NO

1-353293-
6 NO

173977-2 NO "200058", "15-
0167"

173977-3 NO 173977-3-ND
173977-7 NO
173977-9 NO
2-173977-
2 NO

2-179694-
3 NO

2-179694-
9 NO

292132-2 NO
292161-2 NO
292161-7 NO
292161-8 NO
292161-9 NO
292207-8 NO
292250-2 NO
292250-4 NO
353293-6 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2-173977-
2 NO

2-173977-
3 NO

2-179694-
2 NO

2-179694-
8 NO

4-173977-
2 NO

4-173977-
3 NO

5-353293-
3 NO

6-173977-
7 NO

6-173977-
8 NO




